

City of Port St. Lucie

Procurement Management Division

121 SW Port St. Lucie Blvd,, Port St. Lucie, FL 34984

EVALUATION TABULATION

IFB No. 20250099

Preserve Trail at the Port

RESPONSE DEADLINE: June 9, 2025 at 3:00 pm Report Generated: Wednesday, June 25, 2025

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
So Cal Shaker Plates And Construction Site Services LLC	\$822,950.00
XGD Systems, LLC dba Eco Blue Systems	\$1,100,018.222
Ferreira Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,165,407.428

TABLE 1

			Ferreira Construction Company, Inc.		So Cal Shaker Plates And Construction Site Services LLC		XGD Systems, LLC dba Eco Blue Systems			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	1	101-1A Mobilization / General Conditions / Bonds	1	LS	\$147,113.04	\$147,113.04	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$56,807.00	\$56,807.00
X	2	101-1B Pre- Construction Video	1	LS	\$3,339.34	\$3,339.34	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,093.62	\$1,093.62

						uction Company, nc.		er Plates And lite Services LLC		LLC dba Eco Blue tems
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	3	104-10-3 Sediment Barrier	2760	LF	\$4.29	\$11,840.40	\$7.00	\$19,320.00	\$5.81	\$16,035.60
Х	4	104-11 Floating Turbidity Barrier	200	LF	\$5.92	\$1,184.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$27.34	\$5,468.00
X	5	104-15 Soil Tracking Prevention Device	1	EA	\$3,658.33	\$3,658.33	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,066.16	\$7,066.16
X	6	110-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing (Select - Pathway)	1.2	AC	\$41,599.04	\$49,918.848	\$40,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$11,790.61	\$14,148.732
Х	7	120-6 Embankment	420	CY	\$84.04	\$35,296.80	\$20.00	\$8,400.00	\$66.61	\$27,976.20
Х	8	160-4 Stabilized Subgrade Pathway	1530	SY	\$30.61	\$46,833.30	\$15.00	\$22,950.00	\$10.59	\$16,202.70
X	9	285-701 Optional Base, Base Group 01(LBR 100)(4" thick pathway)	1530	SY	\$27.95	\$42,763.50	\$24.00	\$36,720.00	\$26.86	\$41,095.80
X	10	400-2-25 Concrete Class II (Bridge Abutment)	50	СУ	\$752.03	\$37,601.50	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$831.62	\$41,581.00
Х	11	425-10 Yard Inlets	20	EA	\$3,653.22	\$73,064.40	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,237.06	\$44,741.20
Х	12	470-1A Boardwalk (Over Wetlands)(Wooden Piling Composite Desk)	1620	SF	\$181.27	\$293,657.40	\$95.00	\$153,900.00	\$161.33	\$261,354.60

EVALUATION TABULATION
Invitation For Bid (IFB) - Preserve Trail at the Port
Page 2

Selected Line		Description				uction Company, nc.	So Cal Shaker Plates And Construction Site Services LLC		XGD Systems, LLC dba Eco Blue Systems	
	Line Item		Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	13	470-1B Boardwalk (Over Land)(Wooden Piling Composite Deck)	900	SF	\$151.06	\$135,954.00	\$95.00	\$85,500.00	\$154.41	\$138,969.00
Х	14	515-1-2 Aluminum Railing - Boardwalk	840	LF	\$140.69	\$118,179.60	\$200.00	\$168,000.00	\$282.08	\$236,947.20
Х	15	520-2-4 Concrete Curb, Type D	70	LF	\$65.99	\$4,619.30	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$47.85	\$3,349.50
X	16	522-2 Concrete Sidewalk/Pads, 6" Thick	280	SY	\$124.03	\$34,728.40	\$135.00	\$37,800.00	\$264.13	\$73,956.40
Х	17	524-1-1 Concrete Flume	1	LS	\$3,061.06	\$3,061.06	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,302.74	\$3,302.74
X	18	530-3-4 Riprap, Rubble, F&I, Ditch Lining (1' Thick w/ Bedding Stone)	100	SF	\$87.54	\$8,754.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$36.35	\$3,635.00
X	19	570-1-2 Performance Turf, Sod	2000	SY	\$8.52	\$17,040.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.30	\$24,600.00
Х	20	630-2-11 Conduit, F&I, Open Trench 12"	200	LF	\$20.87	\$4,174.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.26	\$4,252.00
Х	21	1050-41201 Utility Pipe, F&I, 1" Poly Water Service Line	1350	LF	\$13.54	\$18,279.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$5.68	\$7,668.00

						ruction Company, nc.		er Plates And lite Services LLC		LLC dba Eco Blue stems
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	22	1080-11101 Utility Fixture, F&I, Water Spigot	3	AS	\$2,824.17	\$8,472.51	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$190.02	\$570.06
X	23	1080-24100 Utility Fixture - Valve Assembly, F&I, 1"	2	EA	\$953.40	\$1,906.80	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$395.07	\$790.14
X	24	1080-32101 Fixture - Sample Point, F&I	3	EA	\$985.28	\$2,955.84	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$176.35	\$529.05
Х	25	1000-1 Bench	2	EA	\$4,913.40	\$9,826.80	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,436.37	\$6,872.74
Х	26	1000-2 Waste Receptacle	2	EA	\$3,887.49	\$7,774.98	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,226.79	\$10,453.58
Х	27	1000-3 Stone Bench	34	LF	\$783.65	\$26,644.10	\$400.00	\$13,600.00	\$958.26	\$32,580.84
Х	28	1000-4 Directional Signage	7	EA	\$891.64	\$6,241.48	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$475.73	\$3,330.11
X	29	1000-5 Artificial Turf Repair	85	SY	\$123.82	\$10,524.70	\$56.00	\$4,760.00	\$172.25	\$14,641.25
Total	1			'		\$1,165,407.428		\$822,950.00		\$1,100,018.222

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

Alternate Bid Items					Ferreira Construction Company, Inc.		So Cal Shaker Plates And Construction Site Services LLC		XGD Systems, LLC dba Eco Blue Systems	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
	30	470-1A Boardwalk (Over Wetlands)(Alternate Substructure / Composite Deck)	1620	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$29,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	31	470-1B Boardwalk (Over Land)(Alternate Substructure / Composite Deck)	900	SF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$16,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	Total					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00